CH \$65.00 246851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299967

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		04/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDPACE, INC.
Street Address:	5375 Medpace Way
City:	Cincinatti
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45227
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2468517	MEDPACE	
Registration Number:	1954283	CLINTRAK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212.326.3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Bret Stancil

Address Line 1: 222 East 41 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175274-635054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret Stancil
SIGNATURE:	/Bret Stancil/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Release Medpace Inc#page1.tif source=Security Release Medpace Inc#page2.tif source=Security Release Medpace Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0133

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 1, 2014

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (this "Release"), dated as of the date first set forth above, is made by Jefferies Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated June 17, 2011 (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Medpace, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement) dated as of June 17, 2011, by the Grantor, in favor of the Administrative Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2011, at Reel/Frame No. 004565/0188, with a correction filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2014, at Reel/Frame No. 5246/0417.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges and agrees with the Grantor that (i) the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Grantor to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated, released and discharged fully, (ii) the Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges fully all of its right, title and interest in, to and under, and of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral, including all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, that was granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and (iii) any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in, to and under the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. The Administrative Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NYI-4575287v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0134 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent

[ame: $\sqrt{\rho_{\alpha}}$]

Title: Managing Direc

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations:

US GRANIOR OWNER	REGISTRATION NO. AND DATE	COUNTRY	MARK
Medpace, Inc.	2468517	United States	MEDPACE
	7/10/2001		
Medpace, Inc.	1954283	United States	CLINTRAK
	2/6/1996		

Trademark Applications:

None.

NYI-4575287v4 A-1

RECORDED: 04/01/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0136